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SVC Gold team places second at 40-team tourney

Over the Feb. 14-16 week-
end, both Siuslaw Club Vol-
leyball 14u teams were on the
road in Eugene to participate
in one of the biggest tourna-
ments in the state: the three-
day Presidents Day Tourna-
ment.

The tournament included
40 total 14u teams, with the
SVC 14u gold team placing
second overall.

“We played some of the
best teams in the state. Al-
though we did not get the re-
sults we ultimately wanted, I
am still so proud of each and
every one of these girls,” said
coach Lona Dengler. “They
played their hearts out on the
court and really came togeth-
er as a team.”

Dengler said that Ava Cen-
ter was a large part of the
team’s success on the court,
scoring 38 kills over the
weekend.

Close behind her was mid-
dle blocker Rhianna Lane

with 37 kills.
“Our setter, Brynlee Man-
ues, had 118 assists for our

hitters,” said Denger. “Not
only has our hitting im-
proved throughout the sea-

son but our serving has come
so far as well”
Center served up 25 aces
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in the tournament, with an
additional 18 aces from libe-
ro Meika Shappell.

SVC Gold Team members
Olivia Baber, Brynlee Manues,
Meika Shappell, Cate Wagner,
Ava Center and Rhianna Lane
celebrate.

“Meika not only domi-
nated serving, but also had
a standout weekend in the
back row;” Dengler said of
Shappell, who had 61 digs
for the team.

“This team has improved
so much since the begin-
ning of our season, and that
reflected on the court this
weekend,” said  Dengler.
“This was such a great week-
end of volleyball that I know
myself, the parents — and
more importantly the girls —
will remember forever”

For the season, the gold
team had 20 wins and 8 loss-
es.

The next and final tourna-
ment will be next weekend,
Feb. 29, at Bob Keefer Center
in Springfield.

Viks

from 1B

long”

The Viks struggled on the
court the first half of the
game, entering halftime trail-
ing 25-19.

“We kind of made some
mental mistakes that kind of
shot us in the foot, but we
communicated at halftime
that our defense was playing
pretty well,” Perry said.

The offensive turnovers got
the best of the Viks, costing
them 10 points in the first

half.

“That was pretty tough, so
we communicated what we
needed to do,” Perry said.

And the Viks followed
through, outscoring the Tigers
in the third and fourth quar-
ters, resulting in 35-35 tie to
end the fourth quarter and
force the game into overtime.

“That’s a total of 12 points
in the last 20 minutes of the
game,” Perry pointed out.
“When you do that in high
school basketball, youwll most
likely win some games”

And they did, dominating

overtime with 8 points com-
pared to the Tiger’s 2.

Standouts of the game
include Braydon Thronton,
who led scoring with 14
points.

“He was all over the place
again — dribble driving, cre-
ating shots for himself and his
teammates,” Perry said.
“There’s not a lot of kids in the
4A that can guard him one-
on-one, and Junction City
plays man quite a bit. So, him
being able to break down his
defender and then making
other guys come over and help

creates shots for our team-
mates.”

Brody Terry added 9 points
from the game, including 4
from the free throw line in
overtime to clinch the win.

“I thought Avery Heart had
a really good game as well)
Perry said. “I told him I really
needed him to step up for us
to be as good as we can — and
he delivered. He came in and
did exactly what we needed
him to do. He was great on
rebounding and made layups
when Braydon would drive.
Avery was where he needed to

be to get the ball and score
layups.”

The Viks went to Junction
City on last night for a Sky-
Em League playoff. A win
would cecure a state playoff,
though the power rankings
could also potentially secure a
spot for the No. 21 team — if
No. 20 Newport falters this
week.

“Newport is right in front
of us, and they have two tough
games as well,” said Perry.
“The power rankings are hard
to predict on how theyre
going to play out from each

game to game.”
The power rankings won't
be finalized until this Tuesday.
For the girls, Tuesday saw
the final basketball game for
seniors Mia Collins, Lindsey

Long, Savannah Morris,
Kelsey Larson, Brittany
Rodriguez and Brooklyn

Cahoon as they lost to the
Eagles, 41-58.

Morris finished out her
high school career with a
14-point game, while Collins
was close behind with 10,
along with 8 rebounds.

Fishing

from 1B

The best fishing has been

around the Whitaker Creek
area.

Lake Creek opened for
winter steelhead fishing on

Dec. 1. Fishing has been fair
so far on Lake Creek and
there are fish out there to be
caught through the month of

February.

ALSEA RIVER: Winter
steelhead

Winter steelhead fishing

has slowed down on the
Alsea River as of late. The
popular bank fishery on the
NF Alsea is still producing

WEEK #3 WINNERS

toOWINe

Contestant
Name

Weekly
% Lost

WOMEN’S RESULTS

3.16%
2.42%
1.95%
1.88%
1.78%
1.61%
1.45%
1.34%
1.34%
1.33%
1.32%
1.25%
1.24%
1.16%
1.12%
1.01%

Kelly Moore

Jimi Wade
Darlynne Acosta
Katryn Cooper
Katherine Hemmens
Kasey Keppol
Betty Scarbrough
Jamie Wilby
Sharon Dutton
Debra Kaiser
Debhie Haring
Chelsea Anttila
Kelty Tohinson
Mary Wendling
Nancy Rohinson
Guadalupe Galvan

Lori Coffindaffer
Linda Crowell

Season
%Lost

Cassandra Burns
Andrea Kramer
Sherri Mackey
Linda Harklerode
Lisa Melaine Dallas
Tyrah Forbes
Samantha Milbrett
Cassandra Souther
Siohhan Devaney
Angie Burns

Ava Analco

Mimi Teachout
Robyn Barrett
Vickie Hunt

Jo Beaudreau
Kasey Strenke
Betty Blake

4.97%
4.69%
4.51%
6.30%
3.17%
5.75%
4.24%
2.02%
6.14%
5.75%
6.14%
2.02%
0.83%
1.74%
3.37%
6.61%

Patricia Ann Timothy

KRISTOPHER KEPPOL 2.94%

0.97%
0.93%
0.89%
0.86%
0.81%
0.78%
0.68%
0.62%
0.55%
0.53%
0.53%
0.50%
0.44%
0.37%
0.31%
0.13%
0.08%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

4.01%
5.32%
3.92%
-1.17%
2.02%
1.95%
1.74%
5.41%
0.00%
1.41%
3.25%
3.29%
8.51%
3.25%
0.94%
1.32%
5.90%
1.11%
1.60%
0.93%
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PRIZES & GIFTS

S

4-WEEK
CONTEST

February 1 - May 9, 2020

*Weigh in each week at Coastal Fitness & Aquatics
+2285 Hwy. 101, Florence, each Wednesday,
7:30a.m.-9:00a.m. -or- 4:30p.m.-6:00p.m.
*Weekly leaders in each category (male & female) will be pictured in the
Saturday edition of the Siuslaw News.
*Look Good - Feel Good!

Contestants understand that participation in the contest may involve inher-
ent risks, dangers and hazards, which many occur without warning, or be
due to lack of conditioning, carelessness, and other unforeseen, unidenti-
fied, or unexpected perils inherent in physical activities or weight loss pro-
grams. Contestants understand that oversight of the contest by the Siuslaw
News or any other sponsors does not and cannot, guarantee their safety.
Contestants understand that they should not participate in the contest if they have
any health conditions affecting their ability to participate. Contestants have signed
release forms to certify they are fully aware of, and expressly assume these and all
other risks involved in participating in the contest, and to grant to the Siuslaw News
and all contest sponsors and their respective assignees, the absolute right and permis-
sion to use their name, address, photograph and/or likeness in any and all advertising,
trade, or promotion. Contestants have weighed in at the first contest weigh-in on
January 29 and will weigh-in every Wednesday through May 6, 2020 at the Florence
location at Coastal Fitness and Aquatics, 2285 Hwy. 101, Florence.

Diet Tip #3

Find a friend. Getting
support is a huge part of
successfully losing weight.
A weight loss buddy will
help you stay motivated
and give you company
along the way.

|2

DARYLNNE ACOSTA 1.95%

r

JOSE MARTINEZ 2.92%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
-0.20%
-0.31%
-0.35%
-0.47%
-0.55%
-0.64%
-0.92%

MEN’S RESULTS

Kristopher Keppol 2.94%
Jose Martinez 2.92%

Amanda Bryan
Evelyne Carson
Charlotte Lawrence
Sue Lindelof
Gina Lovato
Sonia Muiios
Bryd Nelson
Sharon Oshorn
Sheri Ostdiek
Noemi Santos
Dahawal Moghe
Alyssa Cargill
Vida Hanks

Mika Hutchinson
Gina Halpin
Margaret Free

DAMION FOX 1.99%

>

MATT DANIELSS

1.19%
0.61%
1.53%
0.53%
1.28%
0.84%
-1.19%
0.00%
1.64%
2.38%
0.62%
2.34%
2.48%
3.93%
0.86%
1.54%

Damion Fox
Matt Danielsson
Ron Moore
Lloyd Little

Jim Hecker

Brad Koehn

Al Rojas

Delbert Hanks
Mack Wade
Daniel Keppol
Boh Weber
Franklin Spencer
Dustin Williams
Justin King
James McKinney
Tyrell Hunt

Ed Wasco

Tom Kramp

Wes Mahling
Skye McCloud

2.04%
5.51%
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0N 1.52%

fish but it has slowed down
considerably over the last
week.
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HATHERIN HM[NS 1.78%

RON MOORE 1.51%

1.99%
1.52%
1.51%
1.51%
1.49%
1.44%
1.01%
0.99%
0.88%
0.86%
0.80%
0.78%
0.61%
0.58%
0.57%
0.36%
0.29%
0.00%
0.00%
2.83%

6.17%
9.01%
6.56%
4.02%
4.66%
3.95%
6.16%
2.711%
5.20%
3.712%
2.53%
5.64%
5.26%
5.45%
6.40%
4.56%
2.81%
0.49%
1.85%
1.60%

weigh2live.safefood.eu/
gethelp/

Sponsored by

Siuslaw News

148 Maple St., Florence
541-997-3441
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PeaceHealth
Medical Group

www.peacehealth.org/phmg/florence

AQUATICS

2285 Hwy. 101, Florence
541-997-8086




